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WEAAEF R, PETHE T, &7, S#HPDE. FX
BN, feRKEEHMRE TR, FEMFRKERE.

o B R SR, BT WSS N E AR A H g A
LW FHE AN A G VDC-VC LR, B o 5 o
VDC-VC A RMATHNE 7 fE. & EREREHRE, HXAEF
K Z T LB ILAR B W iE A VDC-VC FE RS th A AR,
X AR BRI R, R A RO A I B o R R R
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A [a] EFTRE BEE BHOE TKE
2017 & [100] [100] 2 [100]
2018 4F [112] [131] 27 [118]
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2020 4F [112] [142] 122 [130]
2020 4 1-9 H [84] [107] 92 [93]
2021 4 1-9 H [84] [102] 102 [98]
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VC R R A B E O

X B fo % [ PVDC = o A2 b UK B 7 3K, {ELUM B 48 DA
VDC-MA £ B A% g #n PVDC 3L A ., VDC-VC L RAY g 09 & K &

%
FAT D . B B BRSe A 77 37 7 Ui By AR A 1 & i ey U 3%
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W W2 T & P o
AT, T
i 2017 48 | 2018 4F | 2019 4 2020 4 | 2021 4EFiit
P fg | 157,000 | 163,000 163,000 163,000 163,000
EEE2 ! 77,100 91,100 91,500 94,700 96,000
ok = 79,200 88,600 92,900 92,600 94,900
re R 90,000 90,000 90,000 90,000 90,000
H A PR 36,000 38,000 39,000 37,000 39,000
oK 32,300 34,200 35,600 33,200 34,500
R [100] [112] [112] [112] [112]
Hh [ e [100] [131] [129] [142] [141]
oK [100] [118] [126] [130] [131]
R [100] [100] [100] [100] [100]
HAth e [100] [100] [100] [100] [100]
oK B [100] [102] [95] [102] [114]
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fgl:]t:u L oM B W %qﬁgﬁ% %% g% gﬁ; Article Description
MBI AR EMIEEESY. Polymers of propylene or of other olefins, in pri-
mary forms:
2, 1000 -SRI 45 [ 17|13 | FiE -Polypropylene
v 10 | B TR VR PGSR &EA] 3 |45 (17 [ 13| T Polypropylene resin, in primary forms, electrical
#F 30ppm) grade (ash content = 30ppm )
3902, 1000 90 HA IR A 5 T4 0 6.5/45 |17 | 13| T3 Other palypropylene, in primary forms
to be ¢l o0, 2000 | HRFE T 6.5/45|17| 5 | TF | Ap |-Polyisobutylene
eadings in ALY -Propylene copolymers;
vhich p 010 |- LIRS CPRIR) 6.5/45|17| 5 | T --Ethylene-propylene copolymers
mer 23000 |3l 6.545 17| 5 | T —Other
ie:,ih 02,0000 |-HAL 6.5/45 17| 5 | Fw -Other
es of g p.9000 10 | SR T — /%, CTPB ({ERSIE RIS (6.5( 45 | 17| 5 | T% | 3 |Carboxyl-terminal polybutadiene, CTPB (used as
£ adhesive or fuel)
19029000 20 [ EEHETE T M HTPB (fEMHE R Sif% 6.5 45 | 17| 5 | T3 | 3 |Hydroxyl-terminal polybutadiene, HTPB (used as
#h) adhesive or fuel)
19000 90 | H gk EEREY 6.5/45117| 5 | TR Other polymers of olefins, in primary forms
HMBHRECHERE . Polymers of styrene, in primary forms:
SREHE NG -Polystvrene ;
1] Z T 6.5(45 17| 5 | T3¢ —-Fxpansible
Al --Other:
31910 | --BikRy 6.5/45 |17 |13 | F3E —-Modified
' A 6.5(45 (175 | T —Other
HLZE TR (SAN) L84 124517 5 | Tw -Styrene-acrylonitrile ( SAN) copolymers
PG T TR 2 (ABS) L34 -Acrylonitrile-butadiene-styrene (ABS) copolymers
- B Y 6.5/45 17|13 | FRr ——-Modified
At - 6.5(45 (17| 5 | T —-Other
.9000  |-HiAlb 6.5/45 17| 5 | T® -Other
l[s ;ess il MRERNEZ G et a i BRES Polymers of vinyl chloride or of other halogena-
L ted olefins, in primary forms:
£ les SE LG KB AR ~Poly ( vinyl chloride ), not mixed with any ather
n) substances:
f less | 010 |-—-fftlg 6.5(45 (17| 13| T% ——-Pasle resins
L1090 | 6.5/45 |17 13| T3 —-Other
of 0. 904.1090 01 | B 48 2. 00 ( BEHE RIB HALYR) 6.5|45 |17 | 13| TH& Poly (vinyl chloride ) ( not mixed with any other sub-
: stances) in powder
of 0.94 4. 1090 90 | 6 fi b 4 T2 4k 10 4 R S 2 (B9 R 4B (6.5 45 | 17 | 13 | T3 Other poly (vinyl chloride) (not mixed with any oth-
‘ n) Hibm) er substances)
i 0.9 -HAbERE N -Other poly(vinvl chloride) .
21000 (kAL 6.5045 17|13 | T2 --Non-plasticized
Bk 6.5/45 | 17|13 | TR —-Plasticized
MR- 2R LR 9 |45 (17| 5 | T ~Vinyl chloride-vinyl acetate copolymers
4000 | Rl R Z R 121451175 | TH -Other vingl chloride copolymers
000 |- mZmRAY 6.5(45 |17 5 | Tig Vinylidene chloride polymers
WEG. Flisiv-poljiiers;
6100 |z pu sz b 045 17] 13| & =Pelytersallngentblens
60900 | _qp 6.5/45 117 | 13| 7 --Other
-HoAl 04517 s | T3E -Other
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vl hulluln vl acetate copolymers

vyl chloride copoly

-( Nl

-Vinvlidene chloride poly

Copolyme

] 51 17 5 G [ e s VTR B 0
I Kesm
| - - oF i , " =
6.0 1o | 17 B [~ % Orher vinvlidene ehloride  polvmers. in Primary
forms
| -
-Fluore-polvmers:
{6100 ] 4 171151 F —Palyie oroethvlene
34904, 6900 G.3{ 45 | 1713 ] T --(ther
3904, 9000 -HAl ESI T T S T NI A ~Other
39,05 WMBWARN OB JHEB s Efh 2 BB 3 Polymers of vinyl acetate or of other vinyl esters, in pii-
B VEERNEGBZ EEES nary forms; other vinyl polymers in primary forms.

-Polvl vinvl ace
> 1200 --In aqueous dispersion

. 1900

== (her

-Vinvi acetaie copolymers,
--In agueous dizpersion
—(h

AR {-PolyCvinyl aleohol) . whether or not containing un-

el

hydrolvzed acetate groups

i ~Other:
1715 | T —Lopolymers
.flll W iAs | 171 3 --(ther
EERES Y. | Acryvlic polymers in primary forms:
[ 17| 1] T -PolyCmethyl me e

-{ iher:

17 T AB | —Polvacrylamide
[ C f 5 I'T 5. “(hher
1‘) 07 %JJ,&H/JXB’]%%EE‘,J@ BREINERIE, Polyacetals, other polyethers and epoxide resins, in
VmP IR B EE BRiE BERE primary forms; polycarbonates, alkyd resins, polyallyl
BE R Eth BREE - i esters and other polyesters, in primary forms:
-Polyacet:
5.80 45 |47 ---Palyvoxymethylenet POM)
6.5] 45 | 17 Polvo wethy (POM ). other than homoPOM
anc !'an;(hﬁr‘.’.l‘()!l of POM
7. 1010 90 G.al 45 | 17 ] I3 Other polvoxymethylene( POM)
1690 17| 5 —Oiher
967, 1044 10 ) I I A Polyformaldehyde. other than modification of POM
3007, 1000 90 51171 2 iher polvaceials
! | ! -Other polyethers;
3 4|17 | 5 - Polvtetramethylene etl
(i) 17113 ~—()ther
171 51
| 117 & A poxide resins.in primary [orms. containin
by weight of bromise. or import CIF price 30
USD on (17 dissolved into solutions. convert the
content pereentage of hromine by pure cpoxy resin)
o0 15| ¥ 3 AB | Epoxide resins. in primary forms. containing=< 18%

by weight of hromine

7. Ao -Polyearbonates

7. 5000 15 17 AB |-Alkyd resins
-Poly \ulh\lnna werephthalate)
1 viscosity number of 78 ml/ ¢

i} ) | of shiees or chips

17113 |
151 1713 (T n ol shees or chips
HEN TS o
1175 [ %
15 7 5
fa | 17 { 1 le
Is | 17 ] 13 PIITArY
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- 2015 1 Iwaki PVDC
The Year’s Highlights
Iwaki PVDC
30000
Kureha 60000
August 2014, United Kingdom: January 2015, Japan:
Krehalon UK Opens New Factory PVDC Production Doubled in Iwaki
Factory

Krehalon UK, a Kureha subsidiary for specialty plastics, opened a new
office and factory on a 30,000 sg. ft. site in Kingston-upon-Hull.
Krehalon UK manufactures and sells food packaging bags, processing
raw film purchased from Dutch group company Krehalon Industrie
B.V.The move to Kingston-upon-Hull will shorten the transport route
for the raw film from the Netherlands, while the introduction of the
latest equipment will greatly improve operational efficiency. Krehalon
UK's sales have doubled in the last five years, and this operational
enhancement will support the growth trajectory and expansion of
the Krehalon food packaging business in Europe.

Production of polyvinylidene chloride (PVDC) at the Iwaki Factory in
Japan has been increased by 30,000 tonnes in response to meet
growth in food packaging demand. This expansion raises Kureha's
total production capacity to 60,000 tonnes annually. PVDC is a
specialty plastic that is stable under high temperatures and has
excellent oxygen and moisture barrier properties. It is used as the raw
material for sausage casing film as well as for the household-use food
plastic wrap NEW Krewrap.

August 2014, Netherlands:
Packaging Film Capacity Enhanced
at Krehalon Industrie

Deventer-based Krehalon Industrie B.V. added a seventh multilayer
film extrusion machine, enhancing manufacturing capacity by 20%.
The Krehalon brand ML Film is a heat-shrinkable multilayer film that
not only inhibits food oxidation to extend shelf life but also enables
attractive presentation of food contents, and it is one of the strategic
products underpinning Kureha's global expansion. The new cutting-
edge extruder is able to make wider films, broadening our product
portfolio in line with market needs. Krehalon Industrie, established in
1973, was Kureha's first overseas film factory, and is currently the
group’s largest producer of multilayer films. Kureha will continue to
supply the world with high-quality, highly functional packaging
products from the Netherlands.

@ Kureha Corporation Business Report 2015

April 2015, Japan:
New R&D Facility Opens in lwaki

A new research facility has been established at Kureha's main R&D
center in Iwaki. This facility, with 4,349m? of floor space, is located
next to the Research Center and houses equipment focused on
organic synthesis and analytical assessment. The new center will
conduct technical development to enhance the competitiveness of
existing businesses, as well as exploratory research to generate new
businesses. Many ‘communication spaces”have also been created
within the facility to enable researchers to freely congregate to
exchange ideas and opinions—making it a place to inspire
technological innovation for Kureha's future.
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FEUE: BAEEXTHNS39045010089 4 O #HE ST
B O =
COMMODITY  3904.50-100

8. FHxT
TR KRAT:EHE ()  SRFBI:CUMULATIVE YEAR TO DATE VALUE
2015%F 13,561 3,558,571
CHINA 9,071 2,092,288
VIETNAM 3,542 1,038,259
BRAZIL 1 606
GERMANY 1 301
NETHLDS 16 11,433
R KOREA 32 9,082
SNGAPOR 2 408
FESS 118 38,265
U KING 360 167,451
USA 417 200,478
20174 5,162 1,878,995
CHINA 940 559,501
VIETNAM 3,613 1,037,447
INDIA 0 385
INDNSIA 0 840
R KOREA 4 4,051
FESS 56 29,397
U KING 400 172,774
USA 149 74,600
20184F 5,352 1,902,109
CHINA 740 437,011
VIETNAM 3,763 1,075,490
INDNSIA 1 236
MALYSIA 4 3,476
NETHLDS 13 8,731
R KOREA 5 5,288
FESS 62 36,628
U KING 400 174,793
USA 365 160,456
20194F 5,201 1,858,796
CHINA 917 505,939
VIETNAM 3,367 948,419
MALYSIA 2 1,738
NETHLDS 6 3,918
R KOREA 4 3,481
SALVADR 0 556
FESS 25 15,711
U KING 400 173,016
USA 481 206,018
20204F 4,805 1,540,455
CHINA 416 210,487
VIETNAM 3,731 1,029,860
HG KONG 16 5,009
MALYSIA 2 1,738
NETHLDS 13 8,981
R KOREA 4 3,507
FESS 23 13,556
THAILND 0 349
U KING 220 103,140
USA 380 163,828
2020%E1-98 3,293 1,041,491
CHINA 199 103,100
VIETNAM 2,674 743,623
HG KONG 8 2,488
NETHLDS 9 5,940
R KOREA 4 3,507
FESS 23 13,556
THAILND 0 349
U KING 160 74,909
USA 217 94,019
2021%1-98 4,402 1,583,060
CHINA 505 254,999
VIETNAM 3,368 1,055,891

HG KONG 9 3,174



Bt

MALYSIA
NETHLDS
R KOREA
SALVADR
L
U KING
USA

o~ bN

152
327
41,776

1,738

3,266

3,445

613

17,536
83,127
159,271
13,363,477



=
20174
20184
20184
20184
20184
20194
20194
20194
20204
20204
20204 1-98
20204 1-98
20214 1-958
20214 1-98
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20174
20184
20184
20184
20184
20184
20184

390450010

HE A
#H A
O
HO
#HO
HO
#HO
HO
#HO
HO
O
O
brigm

S

COMMODITY

3904.50-010
3904.50-010
3904.50-010
3904.50-090
3904.50-090
3904.50-010
3904.50-010
3904.50-090
3904.50-010
3904.50-090
3904.50-010
3904.50-090
3904.50-010
3904.50-090
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100

25
110
'110
203
'210
‘304
'110
203
'210
110
'210
110
'210
110
'210
'103
'105
106
'110
118
123
205
'304
'103
'105
'106
'110
111
112
113
'118
123
‘207
213
'220
234
'304
‘410
'601
'606
'103
105
'106
110
'113
118

EB)/X
VIETNAM
VIETNAM
SWEDEN
FRANCE
USA
VIETNAM
SWEDEN
FRANCE
VIETNAM
FRANCE
VIETNAM
FRANCE
VIETNAM
FRANCE
R KOREA
CHINA
A
VIETNAM
INDNSIA
INDIA

U KING
USA

R KOREA
CHINA
A
VIETNAM
THAILND
SNGAPOR
MALYSIA
INDNSIA
INDIA
NETHLDS
GERMANY
ITALY
TURKEY
USA
BRAZIL
AUSTRAL
NEWZELD
R KOREA
CHINA
LS
VIETNAM
MALYSIA
INDNSIA

UNIT1 UNIT2 CUMULATIVE YEAR TO DATE QUANTITY2 CUMULATIVE YEAR TO DATE VALUE

KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG

40651
56776
54
2100
11512
48780
60
1800
48797
21
32532
21
32607
3750
3828
940174
56000
3612508
250
350
400000
148824
845800
971162
18600
900
58600
6450
2000
170400
229350
1800190
500
6000
28800
1074020
480000
83500
16300
5442
740057
61660
3763092
4000
500

16851
23152
579
4359
4212
19801
575
3453
19367
4539
13048
4539
12989
3047
4051
559501
29397
1037447
840
385
172774
74600
176917
248229
4381
475
12322
1512
462
34455
47253
337908
565
1439
6368
199098
91901
15944
3273
5288
437011
36628
1075490
3476
236

HE ()
41
57

0

2
12
49
0

2
49
0
33
0
33
4
4
940
56
3,613
0

0
400
149
846
971
19
1
59
6

2
170
229
1,800

29
1,074
480
84
16

740
62
3,763



20184F
20184
20184F
20184
20184F
20184
20184F
20184
20184F
20184
20184F
20184
20184F
20184
20184F
20184
20184F
20184
20184F
20184
20184F
20184
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194
20194

3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900

'205
207
'304
'103
'105
'106
'110
111
112
113
'118
123
'205
207
'208
215
'220
234
'304
‘410
'601
'606
'103
105
'106
110
'113
205
‘207
‘304
‘309
'103
'105
'106
'110
111
112
113
'118
123
‘207
220
'234
‘304
'410
601

U KING
NETHLDS
USA

R KOREA
CHINA
A
VIETNAM
THAILND
SNGAPOR
MALYSIA
INDNSIA
INDIA

U KING
NETHLDS
BELGIUM
SWITZLD
ITALY
TURKEY
USA
BRAZIL
AUSTRAL
NEWZELD
R KOREA
CHINA
LS
VIETNAM
MALYSIA
U KING
NETHLDS
USA
SALVADR
R KOREA
CHINA
A
VIETNAM
THAILND
SNGAPOR
MALYSIA
INDNSIA
INDIA
NETHLDS
ITALY
TURKEY
USA
BRAZIL
AUSTRAL

KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG

400000
13059
364512
594000
1333900
18600
6520
150000
13800
1000
10800
297650
2400
1752830
2400
2400
76800
10800
1480920
1190400
73500
21700
3628
916584
25000
3367132
2000
400000
5986
480912
200
875800
2049610
1200
5100
42100
11600
3000
41000
546400
1359040
76800
12000
1344760
460800
54900

174793
8731
160456
126580
327921
4411
3379
33631
3148
232
1946
56986
709
323664
665
661
14601
2362
274342
227489
14051
4240
3481
505939
15711
948419
1738
173016
3918
206018
556
194699
497396
317
2603
9143
2619
639
8132
113787
239451
13795
3056
243411
87804
9937

400
13
365
594
1,334
19

150
14

11
298

1,753

77
11
1,481
1,190
74
22

917
25
3,367

400
481

876
2,050

42
12

41
546
1,359
77
12
1,345
461
55



20194
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204
2020
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204
20204 1-98
20204 1-98
20204 1-98
20204 1-98
20204 1-98
20204 1-98
20204 1-98
20204 1-95
20204 1-98
20204 1-958
20204 1-98
20204 1-98
20204 1-98
20204 1-98
20204 1-98
20204 1-98
20204 1-98
20204 1-95
20204 1-98
20204 1-958

3904.50-900
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900

'606
'103
'105
'106
'108
110
111
113
'205
207
'304
103
'105
'106
'110
112
113
'118
123
207
'208
213
'304
‘410
'601
'606
'103
105
'106
'108
'110
111
'205
207
'304
'103
'105
'106
'110
112
'113
'118
123
207
'208
213

NEWZELD
R KOREA
CHINA
P4
HG KONG
VIETNAM
THAILND
MALYSIA
U KING
NETHLDS
USA

R KOREA
CHINA
A
VIETNAM
SNGAPOR
MALYSIA
INDNSIA
INDIA
NETHLDS
BELGIUM
GERMANY
USA
BRAZIL
AUSTRAL
NEWZELD
R KOREA
CHINA
PGS
HG KONG
VIETNAM
THAILND
U KING
NETHLDS
USA

R KOREA
CHINA
A
VIETNAM
SNGAPOR
MALYSIA
INDNSIA
INDIA
NETHLDS
BELGIUM
GERMANY

KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG

32000
3628
415976
23000
16267
3730948
360
2000
220000
13059
379796
696000
2858400
9000
4360
62200
1000
8900
849600
1207960
1200
1200
1100940
172800
98800
30100
3628
198551
23000
8192
2673668
360
160000
8706
217196
412400
2017200
9000
4360
51200
1000
6500
733200
870760
1200
1200

5814
3507
210487
13556
5009
1029860
349
1738
103140
8981
163828
147985
665767
1737
2228
12256
224
3076
184478
213592
328
275
193293
31830
17875
5478
3507
103100
13556
2488
743623
349
74909
5940
94019
87822
472015
1737
2228
10364
224
2283
160879
155786
328
275

32

416
23
16

3,731

220
13
380
696
2,858

850
1,208

1,101
173
99
30

199
23

2,674
160
217

412
2,017

733
871



2020£1-98
2020%1-98
2020£1-98
20204 1-98
2021#1-98
202141-98
2021#1-98
202141-98
2021#1-98
202141-98
2021#1-98
202141-98
2021#1-98
202141-98
2021#1-98
202141-98
2021#1-98
202141-98
2021#1-98
202141-98
2021#1-98
202141-98
2021#1-98
202141-98
2021#1-98
202141-98
2021#1-98
2015%

2015

2015%

2015

2015%

2015

2015%

2015

2015%

2015

3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-900
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100
3904.50-100

'304
‘410
'601
'606
'103
105
'106
'108
'110
113
'205
207
'304
‘309
'103
105
'106
110
112
‘118
123
207
'213
234
'304
601
'606
103
'105
'106
'110
112
'205
207
'213
‘304
'410

USA
BRAZIL
AUSTRAL
NEWZELD
R KOREA
CHINA
LS
HG KONG
VIETNAM
MALYSIA
U KING
NETHLDS
USA
SALVADR
R KOREA
CHINA
LS
VIETNAM
SNGAPOR
INDNSIA
INDIA
NETHLDS
GERMANY
TURKEY
USA
AUSTRAL
NEWZELD
R KOREA
CHINA
A
VIETNAM
SNGAPOR
U KING
NETHLDS
GERMANY
USA
BRAZIL

KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG

952440
153600
65900
30100
3628
504868
30500
9340
3368148
2000
152000
4352
326800
300
331000
2064000
7200
1600
7100
21600
1131600
1010600
3546
19200
1011852
72500
18300
32030
9071374
118082
3541797
1700
360000
15962
1200
417377
1000

168652
28274
12092
5478
3445
254999
17536
3174
1055891
1738
83127
3266
159271
613
78699
473440
2351
826
1901
4500
248121
184890
872
5298
193528
13543
3570
9082
2092288
38265
1038259
408
167451
11433
301
200478
606

952
154
66
30

505
31

3,368
152
327

331
2,064

22
1,132
1,011

19
1,012
73
18
32
9,071
118
3,542

360
16

417
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